NORMALITY AND HOMOGENEITY OF VARIANCES

Total sugars (µg g-1)
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TOTAL SUGAR
Test of homogeneity of variances: Total sugars µg g-1 vs. Treatment

Method
	Null hypothesis 
	All variances are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	At least one variance is different

	Level of significance
	α = 0.05



Interval of confidence of Bonferroni of 95% for SD 
	Treatment
	N
	SD
	IC

	Boiled
	4
	19.1253
	(2.0299, 479.787)

	Commercial toasting
	4
	56.2491
	(9.2730, 908.481)

	Controlled toasting
	4
	25.3706
	(2.8358, 604.352)

	Raw
	4
	57.0675
	(15.1656, 571.773)


Level of individual confidence = 98.75%
Tests
	Method
	Statistics of test 
	P value

	Multiple Comparisons 
	—
	0.139

	Levene
	3.69
	0.043


[image: Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Total sugars &#181;g g-1 FBW vs. Treatment]
Test of homogeneity of variance. Total sugars (µg g-1) vs. treatment
Multiple intervals of comparison for SD, α = 0.05
If intervals do not superimpose to each other, the corresponding SD are significantly different.

NORMALITY AND HOMOGENEITY OF VARIANCES
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TOTAL AMINO ACIDS
Test of homogeneity of variances: Amino acids (ng g-1) vs. Treatment

Method
	Null hypothesis 
	All variances are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	At least one variance is different

	Level of significance
	α = 0.05



Interval of confidence of Bonferroni of 95% for SD
	Treatment
	N
	SD
	IC

	Boiled
	4
	59.0848
	(7.61781, 1220.19)

	Commercial toasting
	4
	55.1878
	(8.66611, 935.76)

	Controlled toasting
	4
	30.6386
	(3.76254, 664.30)

	Raw
	4
	40.2543
	(4.17777, 1032.72)


Level of individual confidence = 98.75%
Tests
	Method
	Statistics of 
test
	p value

	Multiple comparisons
	—
	0.717

	Levene
	0.55
	0.657


[image: ]
Test of homogeneity of variance. Total amino acids (ng g-1) vs. treatment
Multiple intervals of comparison for SD, α = 0.05
If intervals do not superimpose to each other, the corresponding SD are significantly different.


NORMALITY AND HOMOGENEITY OF VARIANCES

REDUCING SUGAR
Graph of probability for Glucose (mg g-1)
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Glucose (mg g-1)
REDUCING SUGAR
Test of homogeneity of variances: Glucose (mg g-1) vs. Treatment

Method
	Null hypothesis 
	All variances are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	At least one variance is different

	Level of significance
	α = 0.05


Intervals of confidence of Bonferroni of 95% for SD
	Treatment
	N
	SD
	IC

	Boiled
	3
	0.251661
	(0.0009628, 392.880)

	Commercial toasting
	3
	0.100000
	(0.0003826, 156.115)

	Controlled toasting
	3
	0.251661
	(0.0009628, 392.880)

	Raw
	3
	0.152753
	(0.0005844, 238.469)


Level of individual confidence = 98.75%
Tests 
	Methods
	Statistics of test 
	p value

	Multiple comparisons 
	—
	0.586

	Levene
	0.50
	0.693


[image: Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Glucose mg g-1 DBW vs. Treatment]
Test of homogeneity of variance. Glucose (mg g-1) vs. treatment
Multiple intervals of comparison for SD, α = 0.05
If intervals do not superimpose to each other, the corresponding SD are significantly different.

NORMALITY AND HOMOGENEITY OF VARIANCES
REDUCING SUGAR
Graph of probability for Fructose (mg g-1)
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Fructose (mg g-1)
REDUCING SUGAR
Test of homogeneity of variances: Fructose (mg g-1) vs. Treatment

Method
	Null hypothesis 
	All variances are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	At least one variance is different

	Level of significance
	α = 0.05


Intervals of confidence of Bonferroni of 95% for SD
	Treatment
	N
	SD
	IC

	Boiled
	3
	0.152753
	(0.0005844, 238.469)

	Commercial toasting
	3
	0.152753
	(0.0005844, 238.469)

	Controlled toasting
	3
	0.251661
	(0.0009628, 392.880)

	Raw
	3
	0.100000
	(0.0003826, 156.115)


Level of individual confidence = 98.75%
Tests
	Methods
	Statistics of test
	p value

	Multiple comparisons 
	—
	0.602

	Levene
	0.45
	0.723


[image: Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Fructose mg g-1 DBW vs. Treatment]
Test of homogeneity of variance. Fructose (mg g-1) vs. treatment
Multiple intervals of comparison for SD, α = 0.05
If intervals do not superimpose to each other, the corresponding SD are significantly different.


NORMALITY AND HOMOGENEITY OF VARIANCES
PROTEINS
Graph of probability for Proteins (mg g-1)
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                                                                                              Protein (mg g-1)
PROTEINS
Test of homogeneity of variances: Proteins (mg g-1) vs. Treatment

Method
	Null hypothesis 
	All variances are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	At least one variance is different

	Level of significance
	α = 0.05


Intervals of confidence of Bonferroni of 95% for SD
	Treatment
	N
	SD
	IC

	Boiled
	2
	3.35838
	(*, *)

	Commercial toasting
	2
	0.17690
	(*, *)

	Controlled toasting
	2
	2.25161
	(*, *)

	Raw
	2
	3.03052
	(*, *)


Level of individual confidence = 98.75%
Tests
	Method
	Statistics of test 
	 p value

	Multiple comparisons 
	—
	0.041

	Levene
	*
	*


* NOTE * A graphical abstract is not presented in here since it is not possible to calculate the comparisons of multiple intervals






NON-PARAMETRIC ANALYSES
TOTAL AMINO ACIDS 
Kruskal-Wallis test: Amino acids (ng g-1) vs. Treatment
Descriptive statistics 
	Treatment
	N
	Median
	Means classification
	Z value

	Boiled
	4
	544.927
	14.0
	2.67

	Commercial toasting
	4
	415.350
	8.3
	-0.12

	Controlled toasting
	4
	263.835
	2.5
	-2.91

	Raw
	4
	413.010
	9.3
	0.36

	General
	16
	 
	8.5
	 


Tests
	Null hypothesis
	H₀: All medians are equal 

	Alternative hypothesis
	H₁: At least one median is different

	DF
	H value
	p value

	3
	11.80
	0.008


The approach of chi-square may not be exact when some sample sizes are < 5.
REDUCING SUGAR GLUCOSE
Kruskal-Wallis test: Glucose (mg g-1) vs. Treatment
Descriptive statistics 
	Treatment
	N
	Median
	Means classification
	Z value

	Boiled
	3
	2.3
	8.0
	0.83

	Commercial toasting
	3
	1.8
	4.3
	-1.20

	Controlled toasting
	3
	3.0
	11.0
	2.50

	Raw
	3
	1.7
	2.7
	-2.13

	General
	12
	 
	6.5
	 


Test 
	Null hypothesis
	All medians are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	H₁: At least on median is different

	Methods
	DF
	H value
	p value

	Not adjusted for ties
	3
	9.67
	0.022

	Adjusted for ties
	3
	9.73
	0.021


The approach of chi-square may not be exact when some sample sizes are < 5.
REDUCING SUGAR FRUCTOSE 
Kruskal-Wallis test: Fructose (mg g-1) vs. Treatment
Descriptive statistics
	Treatment
	N
	Median
	Means classification
	Z value

	Boiled
	3
	1.9
	8.0
	0.83

	Commercial toasting
	3
	1.5
	4.8
	-0.92

	Controlled toasting
	3
	2.6
	11.0
	2.50

	Raw
	3
	1.2
	2.2
	-2.40

	General
	12
	 
	6.5
	 



Test 
	Null hypothesis
	H₀: All medians are equal

	Alternative hypothesis
	H₁: At least one median is different

	Methods
	DF
	H value
	p value

	Not adjusted for ties
	3
	10.17
	0.017

	Adjusted for ties
	3
	10.20
	0.017


The approach of chi-square may not be exact when some sample sizes are < 5.
PROTEINS
Kruskal-Wallis test: Proteins (mg g-1) vs. Treatment
Descriptive statistics
	Treatment
	N
	Median
	Means classification  
	Z value 

	Boiled
	2
	86.803
	1.5
	-2.00

	Commercial toasting
	2
	100.675
	7.5
	2.00

	Controlled toasting
	2
	91.680
	3.5
	-0.67

	Raw
	2
	95.464
	5.5
	0.67

	General
	8
	 
	4.5
	 


Tests 
	Null hypothesis 
	H₀: All medians are equal to each other

	Alternative hypothesis
	H₁: At least one median is different from the rest

	DF
	H value
	p value

	3
	6.67
	0.083


The approach of chi-square may not be exact when some sample sizes are < 5.
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Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Glucose mg g-1DBW vs. Treatment
Miltiples intervalos de comparacién para la desviacién estandar, o = 0.05
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Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Fructose mg g-1DBW vs. Treatment
Mltiples intervalos de comparacién para la desviacin estandar, o = 0.05
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Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Total sugars pg g-1 FBW vs. Treatment
Mltiples intervalos de comparacién para la desviacin estandar, o = 0.05
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Si los intervalos no se sobreponen, las Desv.Est. correspondientes son significativamente diferentes.
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Prueba de igualdad de varianzas: Amino acids ng g-1DBW vs. Treatment
Mltiples intervalos de comparacién para la desviacién estandar, o = 0.05
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